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April 30 - May 2, 2014 You
1. Fidelity - natural
Do you think it is natural for humans to be faithful to only one person?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 54% 45% 62% 53% 50% 54% 61% 50% 48% 76%
No 28% 35% 21% 27% 30% 27% 25% 36% 26% 16%
Not sure 19% 20% 17% 21% 20% 19% 14% 14% 26% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (990) (470) (520) (165) (268) (376) (181) (337) (444) (209)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 54% 55% 56% 44% 55% 57% 46% 51% 52% 55% 59% 46%
No 28% 27% 27% 30% 27% 31% 27% 34% 32% 30% 22% 30%
Not sure 19% 18% 17% 25% 19% 13% 27% 15% 16% 15% 19% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (990) (783) (125) (82) (363) (279) (67) (105) (151) (207) (358) (274)
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2. Fidelity - gender

Who do you think finds it harder to be faithful, men or women?

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Men 40% 35% 44% 24% 35% 44% 60% 44% 35% 44%
Women 4% 6% 2% 5% 5% 3% 2% 2% 5% 4%
Both about the same 50% 52% 47% 64% 54% 46% 34% 46% 53% 46%
Not sure 7% 7% 6% 7% 6% 7% 5% 7% 6% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (990) (472) (518) (165) (267) (376) (182) (339) (442) (209)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West

Men 40% 42% 44% 26% 42% 46% 28% 34% 43% 36% 40% 40%
Women 4% 4% 7% 3% 5% 3% 9% 4% 2% 2% 5% 5%
Both about the same 50% 49% 43% 58% 47% 49% 57% 58% 48% 55% 49% 47%
Not sure 7% 6% 5% 14% 7% 2% 5% 3% 7% 7% 5% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (990) (784) (125) (81) (361) (280) (67) (105) (149) (208) (359) (274)
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3. Fidelity - open
Do you think open relationships — where people in a relationship agree that they can see and have sex with other people — are morally acceptable?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Definitely 9% 12% 7% 16% 14% 6% 0% 12% 10% 2%
Probably 14% 17% 11% 13% 21% 12% 6% 15% 14% 9%
Probably not 21% 23% 20% 21% 19% 20% 27% 27% 20% 14%
Definitely not 45% 34% 55% 37% 31% 52% 64% 39% 43% 63%
Not sure 11% 14% 7% 13% 15% 10% 2% 6% 13% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (475) (520) (164) (271) (378) (182) (341) (444) (210)
Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Definitely 9% 9% 7% 14% 9% 11% 14% 6% 16% 8% 8% 8%
Probably 14% 13% 20% 11% 16% 13% 13% 24% 12% 12% 16% 13%
Probably not 21% 22% 19% 16% 17% 22% 31% 29% 16% 23% 18% 28%
Definitely not 45% 46% 44% 44% 46% 51% 35% 35% 49% 46% 47% 39%
Not sure 11% 10% 11% 15% 12% 4% 7% 7% 8% 11% 11% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (785) (126) (84) (363) (282) (67) (105) (150) (208) (361) (276)
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4. Fidelity - upset
Would you be more upset if your partner or spouse cheated on you by having a single passionate sexual encounter with someone else or if they formed a deep
emotional connection with someone else?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Single sexual encounter 18% 22% 15% 25% 14% 19% 15% 19% 17% 21%
Deep emotional connection 56% 50% 60% 53% 56% 56% 57% 59% 54% 54%
Not sure 26% 28% 25% 21% 30% 25% 29% 22% 29% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (983) (471) (512) (163) (267) (374) (179) (339) (436) (208)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Single sexual encounter 18% 17% 29% 17% 17% 20% 22% 21% 18% 11% 19% 23%
Deep emotional connection 56% 58% 40% 57% 53% 61% 50% 49% 59% 58% 54% 53%
Not sure 26% 26% 30% 25% 30% 19% 28% 29% 23% 31% 27% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (983) (776) (126) (81) (360) (280) (67) (104) (148) (208) (356) (271)
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5. Fidelity - number
How many people in the world have you met who you think you could have happily married and spent your life with?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
0 16% 16% 15% 26% 20% 10% 7% 15% 18% 9%
1 27% 20% 32% 29% 21% 29% 27% 27% 25% 29%
2 26% 27% 26% 21% 25% 27% 33% 26% 23% 33%
3-5 21% 26% 17% 21% 22% 22% 21% 19% 25% 16%
5-9 5% 4% 5% 1% 5% 6% 5% 6% 4% 3%
10-25 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 4% 3% 1% 3%
25+ 4% 5% 3% 2% 6% 4% 2% 3% 3% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (989) (473) (516) (164) (266) (378) (181) (340) (439) (210)
Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
0 16% 15% 15% 21% 21% 10% 18% 8% 18% 13% 17% 13%
1 27% 29% 19% 22% 24% 32% 23% 25% 27% 26% 30% 22%
2 26% 26% 29% 26% 24% 28% 32% 26% 22% 27% 27% 27%
3-5 21% 22% 21% 19% 21% 20% 22% 29% 24% 20% 17% 27%
5-9 5% 5% 3% 2% 4% 5% 2% 7% 4% 8% 4% 3%
10-25 2% 2% 7% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3%
25+ 4% 2% 6% 8% 4% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 4% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (989) (781) (127) (81) (362) (282) (67) (104) (150) (208) (358) (273)




